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Planning an Event with Council 2025 - 2026 
Fees and Charges Applicable 

This fact sheet provides an estimate of the fees and charges typically associated with booking an event or applying for 
a grant with Council.  
 
All fees are indicative and should be used as a guideline for budget planning. Final fees and charges are determined 
during the assessment process and may vary slightly. For a complete list of current Fees and Charges, please refer to 
our official Council Fees and Charge webpage. 
 
If your event will take place on one of Council's sportsfield, park, reserve, beach, other open space, it is recommended 
that you submit a booking request to reserve your space. You can submit your request online through our Booking an 
Open Space Portal, where you can: 

• View available venues. 

• Check available dates.  
(If a venue does not appear for your selected date, it is unavailable on that day.)  

• Review venue amenities. 

• Understand booking rules and conditions. 
 
We are unable to provide quotes ahead of the assessment process. If your event is approved and financially viable, 
you will receive a booking contract and tax invoice. 
 

Adopted Fees and Charges Units Not-for-Profit Commercial 

Sportsfield, park, reserve, beach, other open space  
(Excluding regional sportsfields as below, major, and significant 
events, and promotional activations) 

Per hour $30 $89 

Sportsfield, park, reserve, beach, other open space – Bump in / 
bump out and non-active event hours  
(between 7:00am – 10:00pm, overnight and multi day events only) 

Per hour $15 $44.50 

Synthetic field fire Per field  
per hour 

$57 $197 

Hardcourt hire (netball, basketball, multi courts, etc) Per court 
per hour 

$10.80 $18.60 

Turf wicket hire Fee + 
Preparation 
costs 

$768 $1529 
 

Brookvale Oval - Field 
(Regional venue) 

Per hour $88 $347 

Manly Oval - Field 
(Regional venue) 

Per hour $58 $174 

Pittwater Rugby Park – Field 
(Regional venue) 

Per hour $88 $347 

Pittwater Rugby Park - BBQ area Per day $104 $104 

Community spaces at regional venues - Function rooms, 
grandstands, toilets, changerooms, media rooms, etc 

Per hour 
per facility 

$34.50 $58 

Bump in / bump out at regional venues   50% of above 
rates 

50% of above 
rates 

Inclusion of third-party commercial providers – Includes mobile 
food vans & caterers, amusement devices, games, kindy farms, etc 

Per provider $55 $155 

Council banner sites 
(2 week booking) 

Per banner 
spot per site 

$62 $258 

https://www.northernbeaches.nsw.gov.au/council/rates-and-council-fees/fees-and-charges
https://bookings.northernbeaches.nsw.gov.au/Booking/Casual#/facility
https://bookings.northernbeaches.nsw.gov.au/Booking/Casual#/facility
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Other Costs to Consider Units Standard 

Assessment for larger events (with less than 2 weeks’ notice) Per event $150 

Use of Council’s power supply Per power box/hour $10.50 

Fee for playing music at an event/activity without a OneMusic Licence Per day $5 - $120 

Bond (maybe be required depending on potential impact of event on the 
sportsfield, park, reserve, beach, etc) 

Per event $2,000 – 
10,000 

Bond pre and post Inspection of an event venue (for medium and large 
events) 

Per event $170 

Lifeguard – Weekday Per hour $78 

Lifeguard – Weekend Per hour $101 

Jet Ski Per day $283 

Commercial filming at events Per application $175 

Traffic application for barricading carparks Per application $335 

Traffic application for road closures Per application $576 

Event parking permits Per vehicle/day $27 – $40 

Sportsfield line marking Per field $550 

Bins – Delivery, service, removal (240L) Per bin  $30.40 

Bins – Service only (240L) Per bin $17.90 

Additional administration fee (including cancellation, late application, 
changes to venue, date and/or time, and additional requests for approved 
bookings) 

Per hour $53 

Mid and post event amenities clean  POA 

Post event venue cleans  POA 

Sportsfield and reserve lighting  POA 

Scoreboard / PA system use at a regional venue  POA 

 
Notes: 

• All prices include GST. 

• Not-for-profit organisations are organisations that provide services to the community and do not operate to 
make a profit for its members (or shareholders, if applicable). A few examples are charities, local community 
groups, sports clubs and associations, and national and state sport governing bodies. Evidence will be required 
to support your NFP status. 

 
Contact Council 
If you require any further assistance with budgeting for your event, grant application, or to clarify our fees and charges, 
please contact the Open Space Bookings Team via openspacebookings@northernbeaches.nsw.gov.au 

mailto:openspacebookings@northernbeaches.nsw.gov.au

